

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26657/2008

USHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 12/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing process fee is condoned.

Issue notice at the earliest as per earlier order.

Additional dasti service is allowed which is permitted to be served through
the Standing Counsel for State.

List the matter on 31-3-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar