

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26657/2008

USHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHIEF SECRETARY,GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Minakshi Ghose Jena, Adv.
Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to clarify in writing to the undersigned within a week as to why affidavit of service filed on 19-3-2009 is not taken into consideration and why it is stated in the Office Report that notice upon respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is awaited by selecting the item at Sl. No. 1(v) in the Office Report when there is a specific statement in para 11 and 12 that notices are already served.

There is no request for counter affidavit. Registry has to take appropriate steps as per Rules.

va

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar